7
2

4
0
9
,5

7
6

4
0
9
,5

7
6

2
0
1
4

2
1
4
,8

3
1

3
8
8
,0

5
5

4
1

3
,8

6
7

4
1
6
,0

9
1

4
1
9
,4

3
4

4
2
1
,9

3
9

4
2
2
,4

5
4

4
2
2
,4

5
4

2
0
1
5

3
4
7
,9

2
1

5
5
0
,1

3
1

5
8

4
,1

1
2

5
9
4
,7

6
3

5
9
5
,9

6
8

6
0
1
,2

2
4

6
0
1
,2

4
1

2
0
1
6

3
3
9
,0

4
9

5
1
8
,9

6
1

5
6

3
,8

8
7

5
7
0
,3

1
4

5
7
0
,7

6
0

5
7
0
,7

6
0

2
0
1
7

3
4
8
,6

0
3

5
9
8
,7

3
4

6
3

3
,0

9
2

6
3
4
,9

5
6

6
4
5
,7

7
3

2
0
1
8

4
4
0
,4

0
1

6
7
7
,7

1
7

7
0

4
,2

0
7

7
0
7
,1

6
9

2
0
1
9

4
2
9
,9

5
2

7
3
6
,0

0
6

8
0
6
,4

1
8

2
0
2
0

4
8
3
,5

4
4

1
,1

3
8
,0

9
0

2
0
2
1

8
7
4
,8

5
7

T
h

e
 c

la
im

s
d
e
ve

lo
p
m

e
n
t
in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
 o

ve
r

th
e
 p

e
ri
o
d
 2

0
0
8
 –

 2
0
2
1
 is

 a
s

fo
llo

w
s:

C
u

m
u

la
ti

v
e

 C
h

a
in

 L
a
d

d
e
r'

s
 C

la
im

 p
a
y
m

e
n

ts
 (

in
 N

'0
0
0
)

b
y
 D

e
v
e
lo

p
m

e
n

t
Y

e
a
r

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2022

Sensitivity Analysis of Liability for Claims

31 December 2022 Impact on variables

Criteria
Changes in

Assumption
Gross Liabilities Net Liabilities

Profit
before tax

Equity Fund

N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000
Average claims cost +10% increase 708

367

(341) (170)
Number of claims +10% increase 309

409

101 50

Average claims settlement period
Reduction

by 3 months (665,153)

(571,168)

93,985 65,793

31 December 2021

Criteria
Changes in

Assumption
Gross Liabilities Net Liabilities

Profit
before tax

Equity Fund

N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000
Average claims cost +10% increase 639 321 (318) (159)
Number of claims cost +10% increase 399 171 (228) (114)

Average claims settlement period
Reduction

by 3 months (665,153) (571,168) 93,985 65,793

Impact on variables

 (h)

6.3

•
•
•
•

(a)

(I)

(ii)

(iii)

Financial risks
The Company is exposed to a range of financial risks through its financial instruments and reinsurance assets.

The key financial risk is that in the long term its investments proceeds are not sufficient to meet the obligations arising from
its insurance contracts. The most important components of the financial risks are:

Credit risks
Liquidity risks
Market risks
Property risks.

Credit risks
Credit risk is the risk of default and change in credit quality of issuers of securities, counter-parties and untimely or non-